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GARTH BROWN COLLECTION

Introduction

Donald Garth Brown, born Nov. 22, 1942, in Kimberley, B.C., came to
Vancouver in 1960 as a student at UBC; settling here, he became an
active presence in several aspects of the labour movement in B.C.
between 1961 and his accidental death in 1987. Politically, he was a
founding member of the NDP, ran as an NDP candidate in Point Grey in
1966, and was an active committee member in the TEAM campaigns in
1968-72; he ran also as an aldermanic candidate for TEAM in 1970.
He was active in many NDP committees, including particularly the
Labour Policy Committee, which he chaired 1973-79, and he was
chairman of the Scott/Swanson NDP provincial campaign in Vancouver-
Little Mountain, 1981-82.

In the trade union movement Brown was prominent in union activities
at Eburne Sawmill in South Vancouver. He had joined IWA Local 1-217
in June 1964, as a student working his way through university (by
1968 he had completed the course work at UBC toward an honours degree
in Political Science, but he never got around to completing his
graduating essay). A shop steward in 1969, he was elected to the
Plant Committee in 1970, and was quickly appointed Plant Chairman;

he kept this position at the head of the Plant Committee through most
of the 1970s. Meanwhile, he completed his qualifications as a
millwright, finishing the 4-stage millwright program in two and a
half years, 1974-76, at the top of his class. A regular convention-
goer, he also sat on various IWA committees.

In 1976 (a tumultuous year which saw also his divorce from his wife,
Jill, and the completion of the final two segments of his
apprenticeship training), and in 1978-79 he attended the CLC Labour
College of Canada, and this seems to have sparked his active interest
in Labour Education (though he had known Art Kube, CLC's Regional
Director of Education, since the mid-60s). In January 1979 he
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attended the Instructors' Training course at the CLC Winter School at
Harrison; 1in the fall of that year he was himself running a Basic
Stewardship course, and in April 1980 his appointment was confirmed
as Regional Coordinator of the Labour Education and Studies Centre
(LESC) of the CLC. For three hectic years he coordinated the Winter
School program, and numerous conferences, weekend schools and
seminars. Many of the latter were run in conjunction with local
labour councils and Simon Fraser University, and he acted as advisor
to developers of Labour Studies programs in various schools,
colleges, and labour organizations.

In late 1982 Brown returned to Eburne and, though he continued to
teach at Winter Schools, he resumed his active role in union
activities, particularly on the Plant Committee and the Industrial
Health and Safety Committee.

Brown died suddenly in a canoeing accident on October 18, 1987, aged
only 44: a detailed obituary article appeared in the Democrat 27,
no. 9 (Nov. 87): 11. His papers were left in great disorder, but
have here been arranged to reflect his three key interests, the NDP,
labour education, and trade unionism. Brown prided himself on his
dedication, efficiency and pragmatism, and the records he produced
and collected form useful supplements to more extensive collections
in each area of interest.

NDP materials (Boxes 1-2): Brown's own minutes and memoranda of his
work in the Labour Policy Committee are the chief highlights of the
NDP materials, along with his correspondence, minutes and other
materials relative to several Vancouver-Little Mountain campaigns.
He also preserved notes of early Executive Meetings, 1966-68. 1In
civic politics, as well as being an important TEAM supporter, he
attended, and commented critically on, early meetings of the NDP
Vancouver Area Council.

Labour Education (Boxes 2-13): Brown's subject files, which form the
bulk of the collection, reflect the preoccupations of labour
education in the 1970s and 1980s, providing a range of background
materials on a wide variety of topics, materials which he would use
in course development. 1In subject matter, courses covered basic shop
stewardship, grievance handling, and contract negotiation, as well as
more ambitious and theoretical topics such as equal opportunity,
technological change, labour law, economic policy, and so on. The
collection includes many instructor's manuals and teaching guides.

In addition, Brown's papers reflecting the activities of the CLC LESC
between about 1979 and 1984 supplement our holdings of this body's
records, which had reached down only to the mid-70s. The expansion
in the scope and number of programs offered is remarkable.

Trade Unionism (Boxes 13-16): Brown's Eburne and IWA papers reflect
in some detail the activities of the Plant Committee and the Safety
Committee, together with various subcommittees, through the 1970s and
1980s. These years saw many crises in both areas--strikes, major
arbitration cases, and a serious chemical spill. The general trend
in both these joint committees, however, is a growing atmosphere of
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productive cooperation, especially in the Safety Committee, which
becomes distinctly less confrontational and more systematic in its
approach to problems and procedures for dealing with them.

A good deal of overlap exists of course among these three areas of
interest, and an Index is provided to supplement the classified
arrangement and to help overcome problems of subJject scatter among
the subject and corporate series.

Records which directly document the personal life of Garth Brown are
also necessarily scattered among all series. A brief Personal series
concludes the archive, and other useful data may be found especially
under LESC General Correspondence (11-22ff), and in his essays, under
Labour & Politics (10-21)

Finally, Brown's papers include a large number of published
pamphlets, which have been included in the Special Collections
Pamphlet Collection (SPAM).
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GARTH BROWN COLLECTION

Inventory

Subject No.

Political Activities

Campaign Organization
--NDP Training Courses, Notes, Manuals
~-—-Canvass Instructions File
--Guidelines for Scrutineers

NDP~Federal Materials

--~1980 Campaign Expense Declaration Procedures
--Leaflet File

NDP-BC Materials
--Executive Meetings
--Minutes, Correspondence, Bulletins
--1966
~--1967-68
--Election Campaign Committee
--Minutes, Correspondence, Bulletins
--1965-68
--Campaign, 1972
--Press Releases, Auto Insurance Memo
--Resolutions Committee, Labour Panel, 1973
--Minutes, Notes, Background Papers
--Organization Bulletin (The Generator), 1973
--Executive Meetings
--Minutes, Correspondence, Financial
Statements
--1973
--1974
--Collective Agreements, 1973-74
--Sign Committee, 1976
--Labour Policy Committee (see also 1-20)

--Minutes, Correspondence, Memoranda
-=-1975-77
--1978-82
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1-18
1-19
1-20

--Speakers' Notes
--Caucus Reports, Research Notes, 1977-83
--Candidate Biographies, 1979-80
--Union Affiliates, 1980
--Vancouver-Little Mountain Campaign, 1982
--Executive Committee Minutes, Reports,
Correspondence
--1980-81
--1982
-~1983-84
--Nominating Convention, 1981
-—-Committee Minutes, Correspondence,
Agenda
--Leaflet File
--Constituency Association Bylaws
--Constituency Association Newsletter (The
Vvancouver Mountaineer), 1980-82
~--Phone Canvass Instructions & Forms
--Leaflet File
-~-Convention, 1982
--Summaries, Labour Policy Committee
Documents, Candidate Leaflets
--Solidarity Rally, 1983
--Convention, 1984
--Leadership Campaign Leaflets
--Convention, 1985
--Summaries, Labour Policy Committee
Documents
--Pre~Election Campaign, 13985-8¢6
--Party Expulsions
--1960s
~--Wendy Stevenson Case
--General Leaflet Files
--Liberal & Conservative Materials, 1964-65

Vancouver Civic Politics
-—-TEAM
--Organization: Minutes, Correspondence,
Bulletins, 1968-70
--1970 Campaign
--City Hall Reports, Aug. 69-0ct. 70
--Candidates' Profiles, TEAM Policy
Statements
~-Civic Affairs Survey
--Election Analysis
--Policy Documents, 1872-
--Leaflet File
--Civic Demographic Analysis, 1968-70
--NDP Vancouver Area Council Organizing Meetings,
1968-70
--Riley Park Community Association
--1980 Civic Election
--Harcourt Campalign
--Leaflet File
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2-21 --1982 Civic Election 10

2-22 ~-Vancouver Civic New Democratic Club, 1987 8
2-23 ~-General Leaflet File 28
abou tiviti & ation
Unionism
~--Basic Courses & Manuals

2-24 ~--BCGEU 5
2-25 --BRAC 4
2-26 --CLC 1
2-27,28 --CUPE (2) 4,6
2-29 --CUPW 2
2-30 --IWA 3
2-31 --0OFL 1
2-32 --PSAC 2
3-1 ~-RNABC 1
3-2 -~-8wedish TUC 1
3-3 --UFAWU 1
3-4 --URW 1
3-5 --Yukon Building Trades 2
3-6 --Research File 12
3-17 ~-Leaflet file 47

Organizers' Courses & Manuals (See also

Jurisdictional/Organizational Disputes, 8-1ff.)

3-8 --CLC 3
3-9 --Instructions for Canvassers & Organizers 2

General Stewardship

~-~-Courses
~-BC Ferry & Marine Workers Union
3-10 --Manual 1
3-11 --Correspondence, Notes 45
3-12 --BC Provincial Council of Carpenters 1
--CLC Course, 1980
3-13,14 --Manual (2) 1,1
3-15 ~-Handouts 13
3-16 ~-~CLC Instructor's Manual, 1979 1
3-17 -~CLC Weekend Institute 2
3-18 --CLC (Prairie Region) Course 1
3-19 --CUPE 5
3-20 ~-HREU Weekend Course, 1981 7
3-21 -~International Union of Office & Professional
Employees 1

3-22 --IWA Materials 2
3-23 ~-~-TWA 1
3-24 ~--Union of National Defence Employees 1
3-25 ~-UAW 2
3-26 ~-URW 1
3-27 ~--United Steelworkers of America 1
3-28 --General Research File 13
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4-28
4-29
4-30
4-31
4-32,33

Grievance Procedures
-~General courses
--BRAC Course
--CLC Course, 1980
--Manual (2)
--Guide
-~-CLC Weekend School
--Course Materials & Drafts (3)
--8eminar Notes
--CUPE Course
~-General Discussion Sheets & Drafts
~-~Role Playing Exercises
--Class Exercises
~--Drafts
~-Case Studies
~--Brewery, Winery & Distillery Workers (2)
--B.C. & Yukon Territory Building
& Construction Trades Council
--Eburne Sawmill (see also 13-5ff, 14-1ff)
--Foundry Workers Union
--Q0TEU
--Notes on Films
--Grievance Writing and Presentation
--Grievance Fornms
--Research File

Counselling

--Courses
-~-CLC Winter School 1881

~-CLC Policy Development Documents (2)

--CLC Leaflet File

--EACCA Constitution

--MacMillan Bloedel/IWA, Employee Assistance
Program

--Research File

~-General Leaflet File

General Labour Education Programs
(Includes general programs which emphasize
education in various areas of trade unionism and

~J =1 Wb

LS00 620 o

personal development. For programs stressing job-

oriented vocational training, apprenticeship and
promotion, see under "Training Programs," 7-28ff.
For education in political aspects of labour

unionism, see under "Political Education," 4-25ff.)

--CLC Programs: Outlines & Course Descriptions
--Capilano College Programs

-~CUPE Guide & Supplies List

--Los Angeles Community Colleges Program
~-Research Files (2)
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5-26
5-27
5-28

Leadership

Training Programs

--General Courses

~--AMA Course: Operation Enterprise

-~-Course Materials 1

--Background Materials & Correspondence 12

--CLC Classroom Materials 4
~--Ontario Federation of Labour Classroom

Materials 19

--UAW Course Materials 2

--Time Management 2

--Event Organization 5

Public Speaking

~-Rules of Order
--CLC Winter School Outline, 1967 1
--CLC Parliamentary Procedure Course 1
--CUPE Parliamentary Procedure Manuals 2
--United Steelworkers Course 4
~--Research File 21
--General Research File 9
Teaching Methods/Instructor Training
~--CLC Courses (3) 3,1,1
--CLC Union Educators' Conference, 1981 10
-—-SFU Instructor Training Workshop 1
--Video & Film in Education 7
-~Film Catalogues 6
--Instructor & Course Evaluation Forms 27
Communication
-~Press Relations~-NDP Manual 1
--Research File (includes ESL) 16
Study Circles 1
Industrial Relations 5
Industrial Democracy
--Kootenay Forest Products
--Reports 9
--Clippings, Correspondence, News Releases 64
--QWL
--Courses (CLC/SFU) 5
--Research File 12
--Reports (2) 1,5
~-General Research File 17
Labour Law
--CLC Courses 6
--CUPE Course 2
--Research File 20
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Political Education
(For specific issues, see under "Labour &
Politics," 8-5ff.)

--CLC Instructor Training Seminar for Political

Education Programs (2)
--CLC Manual
--CLC Courses
--Winter School, 1979
--2 Day Course
--CLC On the Job Canvass Program, 1981-82
~--Manual & Handouts
--Organization, Correspondence
--IWA Seminar, 1969
--0OFL Guide
--Research File
~--Leaflet File

Labour History
~--CLC Materials

--CUPE Manual
--IWA History
~~Manitoba Dept. of Education Manual
--QFL Program (2)
--Vancouver School Board Programs
-~-PNLA Conference, 1981
~-Public School Education Policy
--Research File
~-Leaflet File

Equal Opportunity Issues
~-Human Rights & Racism
-~-Research File
--Government Leaflets
--Women
-~BC Fed Newsletter (Sisterhood), 1978-85
--CLC Courses, 1981
--Bargaining Strategies for Equality
--Affirmative Action
--CUPE Manual
--Research File
-~-Leaflet File
--Sexual Harassment
--CUPW Course
--Research File
-~-Equal Pay
--EPIC Manual
~~-Research File
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Technological Change
~--Conferences & Meetings

6-30 --Ottawa, 1980 (Dept. of Labour) 3
6-31 --Burnaby, 1980 (CLC) 34
6-32 --Vancouver, 1982 (NDP) 6
--Courses
6-33 --CLC Course (Hecla Island, Man.), 1982 1
6-34 ~-Kamloops Labour Council, 1981 1
7-1 ~-~Niagara Institute/OFL Seminar, 1981 8
7-2 --Terrace-Kitimat Labour Council School, 1981 3
7-3 ~-Vancouver & New Westminster & District
Labour Council School, 1982 8
7-4,5 --Research Files (2) 17,18
Strikes, Boycotts, etc. (See also 12-21)
7-6 --BC Fed Bulletins, 1980-82 46
7-1 --BC Fed Picketing Conference, 1982 9
7-8 --Strike Manuals (CUPE, PSAC) 3
7-9 ~-BCGEU Strike, 1982 35
7-10 -~Husky Boycott, 1578-80 16
7-11 --London Drugs Boycott, 1979-80 10
7-12 --Radio Shack Boycott, 1879-80 8
7-13 ~-Leaflet File 43
Unenmployment
(See also "Economic Policy," 8-6ff.)
~-CLC Materials
7-14 -~-1977-82 25
7-15 --UIC Conference, 1982 9
7-16 --NDP Position Papers 16
7-17 --Research File 14
7-18 --Leaflet & Clipping File 31
Collective Bargaining
--Courses & Simulations
7-19 --BCGEU Course & Seminar 1
7-20 --CLC Course 2
7-21 --CUPE Courses 5
7-22 --CUPE Bargaining Simulation Manuals 2
7-23 --CUPE Standard Agreement 1
7-24 --OFL Bargaining Simulation 3
8-1 ~--TWU Collective Agreement Workbook 1
8-2 ~-URW Bargaining Exercise 3
8-3,4 --Christopher M. Trower: The Bargaining Game
(2) 1,1
8-5 --Research File 11
--Economic Analysis
8-6,7 --CLC Economic Analysis Handbook (2) 1,1
8~8 --CUPE System for the Analysis of Labour
Agreement Data (SALAD) 1
8~9 --IWA Papers 27
8-10 --COLA Clauses 2
8-11 -~Hours & Shift Scheduling 1
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--Safety & Health

{See also materials under "Eburne Sawmill--

Ssafety and Health Issues," 11-16ff.)
--Handbooks & Guides
--CAIMAW Handbook
--QFL Guide
--Courses, Seminars & Conferences
~--BC Fed Seminars & Conference

--CLC "Right to Survive" Slide Program

10
5

--CLC Occupational Health & Safety Program

(Stellman), 1978
--CLC Winter School Course, 1980
--CUPE Weekend Course, 1980

[l ¥ 2 R P

~-IWA Health & Safety Conferences, 1972,

1985-87
--WCB "Back Talk" Course
--WCB Industrial Hygiene Course

N W

--WCB Labour-Management Safety Conference,

1971
--WCB Seminar, 1974

12

--Forest Industry Industrial Health Research

Program (FIIHRP) Training Program
-~Subnmissions to the WCB
--S5ilvertree Sawmill Safety Evaluation
--VDTs

-~CUPE Manuals

--Research File
--General Research Files (2)
~-~-WCB Leaflet File
--General Leaflet File

Job Evaluation/Performance Evaluation

Promotions
--CUPE Course

Seniority
--CUPE Course

Pensions
~--Courses & Manuals
--BC Fed Seminar, 1981
--CLC Winter School Course, 1982
--CUPE Course
--University of Michigan Retirement Manual
~-Research Files
~-~General
--CLC Materials
--IWA Materials
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9-32
9-33
10-1

10-2
10-3

10-4
10-5
10-6
10-7
10-8

10-9
10-10
10-12

Training Programs
~-Paid Educational Leave

11 --CLC Manual (2) 1,1
--CLC/SFU Conference, 1978 1
--Research File 5

--Career Education Programs/Vocational Training
--SPACE Conferences 6
~~-Work-Experience Programs 8
--Apprenticeship Programs

-~-B.C. Welders Materials 3

--Research File 5

19 --General Research Files (2) 14,12

Paid Parental Leave 2
Union Security/Union Busting

--Courses 4

-~IWA Brief on Subcontracting 1

--Research File 14

--Leaflet File 20

Jurisdictional/Organizational Disputes

--Bank Employees 9

--BCGEU 19

-~Hospitality Workers
--1980-81 44
~--1982-83 20

--Track Employees 14

--Confidential Exclusion 1

Labour & Politics

-~-Campaigns
(See also "Solidarity Rally," 1-20a, and "CLC--
Parallel Campaigns," 9-14.)

--Operation Solidarity 16

--Economic Policy
--Courses

-=-CLC Course on Canadian Industry, 1982 2
--CLC Course on Economic Issues, 1982 1
--CLC Seminar on Industrial Socialism,

1979 4
--CLC Weekend Course on Labour Economics 1

--Briefs & Policy Statements

--BC Fed 9
--CLC Briefs to Government

--1982 8

--1981 8

~--1975-1980 6
--CLC Policy Statements 19
--Canadian Centre for Policy

Alternatives, 1981-82 28
--IWA Materials 3

,11 --General Research Files (2) 31,18

--NDP Materials
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10-13
10-14
10-15
10-16

10-17
10-18
10-19
10-20
10-21

10-22

11-1
11-2
11-3
11-4
11-5
11-6
11-7
11-8
11-9

11-10

11-11

11-12

11-13
11-14

11-15
11-16
11-17
11-18

11-19

11-20

11-21

--Labour Market Planning
--BC Fed Conference, 1980

--Agenda, Correspondence, Notes, Summary

--Proceedings

--BC Fed Conference, 1979
--Research File

--Wage Controls
--CLC Course, 1982
-~-CLC Conference, 1979
--Anti-Inflation Board Materials
--Leaflet File

--Essays by Garth Brown

International Affairs (See also 5-11)
--International Unions: Leaflet File
-~Labour Issues in Specific Regions

--Sweden
--Poland
~-Central America
-~-Chile
--South Africa
--Third World and Others
--IDERA
-~Disarmament
--Political Fringe Groups Leaflet File

c d/V&DLC terials

Canadian Labour Congress
--Press Releases, Memoranda, 1981-82
--Internal Labour Relations
--Correspondence, 1980-82
--Collective Agreements
--Parallel Campaigns
--Retrospective Evaluations, 1980,
--CLC Housing Conference, 1980
--Building Trades Dispute, 1980-81

--Correspondence, Reports, Leaflets,

--Directory of Affiliates

--National Labour-Cooperative Committee,

--Leaflet File
Labour College of Canada
Labour Education & Study Centre (LESC)

--Regional Directors of Education
-~Job Descriptions

1983

1968

--LESC Directors/National Coordinating Committee

-~Minutes
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-~-LESC Pacific Region
~--General Correspondence, Memoranda
(See also under Winter Schools & Weekend
Courses, 10-5,12,16.)

11-22 -~1981-82 107
11-23 --1979-80 80
11-24 --Long Distance Phone Logs, 1880-82 40
11-25 --Planning Calendars 6
11-26 --Board Minutes, Project Proposals, 1980-81 26
11-27 --Annual Reports, 1978-79 4
11-28 --Activity Reports (with CLC Education Dept.),
1979-82 13
11-29 --Lists of Instructors 2
Winter Schools & Weekend Courses
11-30 --Winter Schools, 1976-177 3
12-1 --Winter School, 1978 11
12-2 --Think Tank, 1978 3
12-3 --Winter School, 1979 16
12-4 --Planning of Courses, 1979-80 8
--Winter School, 1980
12-5 --Correspondence & Planning Documents 23
12-6 --Class Lists & Newsletters 12
12-7 --0Officers' Seminar 4
--Think Tank, 1980
12-8 --Minutes 6
12-9 ' ~-Evaluation Results 4
12-10 --Report 6
12-11 --Schedules of Schools & Weekend Courses, 1980-81 10
--Winter School, 1981
12-12 --Correspondence & Planning Documents 84
12-13 --Newsletters 24
12-14 --Think Tank, 1981 12
12-15 --Weekend Courses, 1981 38
--Winter School, 1982
12-16 --Correspondence & Planning Documents 20
12-17 ~-Newsletters 18
12-18 --Think Tank, 1382 7
12-19 --Weekend Courses, 1982-83 13
12-20 --Winter School, 1983 8
12-21 --Schedules, 1983-85 V 3

B.C. Federation of Labour
--Education Committee
~-Minutes, Reports, Submissions, Correspondence

12-22 --1982 18
12-23 ~-1981 47
12-24 --1979-80 37
12-25 --Political Education Committee, 1975-76 5
12-26 --Press Releases & Memoranda, 1980-82 110
12-27 --Representation & Membership Assessments 12
--Conventions
12-28 --Art Kube Campaign, 1976 19
12-29 --Elections, 1978, 1980 21
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-~LRB Summaries & Abstracts

12-30 --1982 40
12-31 --1981 130

12-32 --1980 71

Vancouver & District Labour Council (for Weekend Schools,
see under 10-15, 10-19)

~-Minutes

12-33 --1986 3
12-34 --1985 4
12-35 --1982-83 15
12-36 --1981 21
12-37 --1980 21
13-1 --1979 22
13-2 --1978 15
13-3 ~--Affiliation List & CLC Questionnaire 3
13-4 --Submissions on Food Costs 1977-78, Vancouver

Civic Platforms 1966 3

Eburne Sawmill Materials

General Operations
--Plant Committee
~-~-Minutes, Correspondence, Memoranda

13-5 --1986-87 37
13-6 --1985 32
13-7 --1981-84 42
13-8 --1979 53
13-9 --1978 72
13-10 -=-1976-77 81
13-11 --1974-75 94
13-12 --1971-73 40

--Posting & Training Subcommittee
--Minutes & Agreements

13-13 ~-1982-86 46
13-14 ~--1878-79 28
--Job Training Program
13-15 --Drafts 13
13-16 --Research File 53
13-17 --Apprenticeship Policy 12
13-18 --Tradesmen's Rates Arbitration Case, 1974 11
13-19 --Task Force on Lumber Sorters, 1976-78 6
13-20 --New Planermill Project File, 1977-78 20
13-21 --8eniority & Employee Lists, 1967-86 23
13-22 ~--Seniority Rules, 1964-77 23
--Pensions, Disability & Death Insurance
13-23 --General Research File 25
13-24 --Garth Brown's Pension File 8
13-25 --Leaflet File 12
~-Arbitration Cases
14-1 -~-Personal Grievances, 1976-86 48
14-2 --Gene Beach Case, 1976-78 9
14-3 --Brochures for New Employees 8
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14-4 --Leaflets & Newsletters 19
14-5 --Angus Lands Debate, 1979-81 6
14-6 --Misc. Forms 5

Safety and Health Issues
~-Joint Industrial Health & Safety Committee
--Minutes, Memoranda & Reports

14-7 ~-July-0Oct. 1987 42
14-8 --Apr .-June 1987 29
14-9 --Jan.-Mar. 1987 48
14-10 ~-June-Dec. 1986 38
14-11 --Jan.~May 1986 45
14-12 --1985 41
14-13 -~-1984 64
14-14 --1983 26
14-15 --1979 55
14-16 ~-1978 54
14-17 ~-=-1977 45
14-18 --1976 69
14-19 --1875 42
14-20 --1974 39
15-1 --1972-73 25
15-2 --1971 52
15-3 --1970 32
15-4 --Urine Sample Questionnaires, 1987 3
15-5 --Job Safety Analyses, 1973-84 21
15-6 --Safety Programs & Clean-Up Procedures, 1982-87 21
15-7 --Welders' Training & Standards 15
15-8 --Collins Safety Shoes 11
--Chlorophenate Committee/Harmful Substances
Committee
--Minutes, Memoranda & Reports
15-9 --1987 34
15-~10 ~-1986 37
15-11 ~--1985 90
15-12,13 --Chlorophenate & Hazardous Waste Research
Files (2) 16,13
15-14 --Cedar Dust File 4
--Accident reports
15-15 --1987 48
15-16 ~--1986 74
15-17 --1985 28
15-18 --1984 54
15-19 ~-1982-83 21
15-20 -~1979 162
15-21 -~-1978 84
16-1 --1976~77 : 92
16-~2 --1975 68
16-3 -~1974 115
16-4 --Lost-Time Accident Survey, 1985 1
--Emergency Procedures Subcommittee, 1986-87
16-5 --Minutes, Memoranda, Plant Security Manual 13
16-6 --8tartup Procedures 48
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16-7
l16-8
16-9

16-10
16-11
l6-12

16-13
16-14
16-15
16-16
16-17
16-18
16-19

16-20

l6-21
16-22
16-23

16-24
16-25
16-26

16-27

16-28

16-29
l6-30
l6-31
16-32
16-33

16-34

IWA Materials

Western Canadian Regional Council No. 1
--Constitutions: IWA Canada, and Western Regional
Council No. 1
--Conventions
--1978: Legislative Committee
--1987: Clippings File
--Financial Statements
--Auditor's Reports, 1986, 84, 81, 70
--Monthly Salary Scedules, Aug. 1986-Aug. 1987
~-Monthly Balance Sheets, 1970-87
--1986 Strike
--Bulletins, Minutes, Correspondence
~--Picket & Organizational Lists
--Arbitration & Settlements, 1983
--Goldwood Industries Dispute, 1981: Leaflets
--Negotiations & Strike, 1981: Bulletins, Leaflets
--Chinese Organizing Committee, 1981
-—-Tradesmen's Association, 1979-80: Bulletins &
Background Materials
--Contract Negotiations
--1979: Proposals, Minutes, Memoranda,
Leaflets
--1974: Proposals
--1972: Bulletins
--1370: Bulletins & Wage Settlements
~--0rganization
--Mitchell Island, 1978: Phone Records
--Eurocan Pulp & Paper, 1969: Company Brief
--Forestry Policy Research File

IWA Local 1-217

--Finance Review Committee
--Minutes & Correspondence, 1987

--Executive Board Meetings
--Minutes, 1978-~-79

~-Doman Log Supply: Mill Closure Files, Joint
Manpower Adjustment Committee
--Minutes, Correspondence, Memoranda
~-Phone Records
--Employee Lists & Seniority Issues
-~Final Report

--Union Elections Leaflets & Results; General
Decals & Labels

--Newsletters from Other Locals
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13
27
66
27
13
17

11

14
135
32

32
22

63
12



16-35
16-36
16-37

16-38

Miscellaneous

Literary

--Poems & Songs
--June Wilson:
~--John §S.

Personal

Tragedy

Poems

Baker:
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Subject/Name Index

(Inéludes names, sponsors of courses and subject cross-references,
especially for CLC and NDP materials placed under other headings.
Consult also the Table of Contents for broad subject access.)

Accident Reports (Eburne) 15-15ff

AMA (courses) 4-34,35

Angus Lands 14-5

Anti-Inflation Board 10-19

Apprenticeship 9-16,17 (Eburne) 13-17

Arbitration Cases 12-30,31,32; 13-18; 14-1,2; 16-15
Auto Insurance 1-9

BC & Yukon Building Trades Council (case studies) 4-12

BC Federation of Labour (bulletins) 7-6; (economic policy) 10-3;
(labour market planning) 10-13,14,15; (newsletter) 6-20;
(pensions) 9-3; (picketing) 7-7; (safety) 8-14

BC Provincial Council of Carpenters (course) 3-12

BCF&MWU (courses) 3-10,11

BCGEU 9-26; (course) 2-24; 7-1S; (strike) 7-9

BRAC (courses) 2-25; 3-29

"Back Talk" (WCB) 8-20

Baker, John 8. 16-37

Bank Employees 9-25
urn Green: An Optimistic Tragedy 16-37

Bargaining Game, The 8-3,4

Beach, Gene 14-2

Brewery, Winery & Distillery Workers (case studies) 4-10,11

Building Trades Dispute 11-15

CAIMAW (safety) 8-12

CLC (canvass) 6-1,2; (counselling) 4-21,22,23; (courses) 2-26, 3-
8, 3-16,17,18,30,31, 4-1,2,3,4,5,20,28,36; 5-1,2,7,8,9,26,
29,30,31,32,33; 6-7,21,22,33; 7-20; 8-16,17; 9-4,32,33; 10-
i,2,17; (economic analysis) 8-6,7; {(economic policy) 10-4,7;
(paid educational leave) 9-10,11,12; {(pensions) 5-8; (safety)
8-15; (technological change) 6-31; (unemployment) 7-14,15;
(wage controls) 10-18

COLA Clauses 8-10

CUPE (courses) 2-27,28; 3-19; 4-6,30; 5-3,27;, 6-8,23; 7-8,21,22,
23; 8-18; 9-1,2,5,21; (economic analysis) 8-8; (VDTs) 8-27

CUPW (courses) 2-29, 6-26

Candidate Biographies (NDP) 1-19

Canada. Dept. of Labour (technological change) 6-30

Canadian Centre for Policy Alternatives 10-8

Canvassing 1-2,28; 3-9; (CLC) 6-1
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Capilano College (courses) 4-29

Caucus Reports 1-18

Cedar Dust 15-14

Central America (labour) 11-3

Chile (labour) 11-4

Chinese Organizing Committee (IWA) 16-17
Chlorophenates (Eburne) 15-9,10,11,12,13
City Hall Reports (TEAM) 2-10

Collins Safety Shoes 15-8

Confidential Exclusion 9-30

Decals 16-33
Disarmament 11-8
Doman Log Supply 16-29,30,31,32

EACCA 4-24

EPIC 6-28

ESL 5-16

Eburne Sawmill (case studies) 4-13
Equal Pay 6-28

Eurocan Pulp & Paper 16-25

Event Organization 4-40

Expense Declaration Procedures 1-4
Expulsions (NDP) 2-4,5

FIIHRP 8-24

Film in Education 5-12,13

Food Costs 13-4

Forestry Industry Industrial Health Research Program 8-24
Forestry Policy 16-26

Foundry Workers Union (case studies) 4-14

Fringe Groups 11-9

Generator, The 1-11
Goldwood Industries Dispute 16-16
Grievances (Eburne) 14-1,2

HREU (courses) 3-20
Harcourt, Mike 2-19

Hecla Island, Man. 6-33
Hospitality Workers 9-27,28
Housing 11-14

Husky Boycott 7-10

Human Rights 6-18

IDERA 11-7

IUOPE (courses) 3-21

IWA (counselling) 4-25; (courses) 2-30; 3-22; 6-3,9; (economic
analysis) 8-9; (economic policy) 10-9; (pensions) 9-9;
(safety) 8-19; (subcontracting) 9-22

International Unions 10-22

Job Training (Eburne) 13-15,16
Joint Manpower Adjustment Committee (Doman) 16-29,30,31,32
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Kamloops Labour Council (courses) 6-34
Kootenay Forest Products 5-19,20
Kube, Art 12-28

LRB 12-30,31,32

London Drugs Boycott 7-11

Los Angeles Community Colleges (courses) 4-31
Lumber Sorters (Eburne) 13-19

MacMillan Bloedel (counselling) 4-25
Manitoba Dept. of Education (course) 6-10
Mitchell Island 16-24

Mountaineer, The 1-27

NDP (economic policy) 10~12; (press relations} 5-15;
(technological change) 6-32; (unemployment) 7-16

NDP Vancouver Area Council 2-17

NDP Vancouver Civic New Democratic Club 2-22

National Labour-Cooperative Committee (CLC) 11-17

Niagara Institute (course) 7-1

OFL (courses) 2-31; 4-37; 6-4,11,12; 7-1,24; (safety) 8-13
OTEU (case studies) 4-15

Occupational Health & Safety Program (CLC) 8-16

"On the Job Canvass" (CLC) 6-1

Operation Enterprise 4-34,35

Operation Solidarity 1-31; 9-31

Organizing 3-9; 16-24,25

PNLA 6-14

PSAC (courses) 2-32; 7-8

Parallel Campaigns 11-13

Pensions (Eburne) 13-23,24,25
Performance Evaluation 8-33
Picketing 7-7; 16-14

Planermill Project (Eburne) 13-20
Poland (labour) 11-2

QWL 5-21,22

RNABC (course) 3-1

Racism 6-18

Radio Shack Boycott 7-12

Research Notes 1-18

"Right to Survive" (CLC) 8-15

Riley Park Community Association 2-18
Role Playing Exercises 4-8,9

Rules of Order 5-1ff

SALAD (CUPE) 8-8

SFU (course) 5-11; (paid education leave) 9-12
SPACE 9-14

Safety Programs (Eburne) 15-6

Scrutineers 1-3
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Seniority (Eburne) 13-21,22

Sexual Harassment 6-26,27

Shoes (Collins) 15-8

Signage 1-15

Silvertree Sawmill 8-26

Sisterhood 6-20

Solidarity 1-31; 9-31

South Africa (labour) 11-5

Stellman, W. 8-16

Stevenson, Wendy 2-5

Surveys (Eburne) 15-4; 16-4; (TEAM) 2-12
Sweden (labour) 11-1

Swedish TUC (course) 3-2

System for the Analysis of Labour Agreement Data (CUPE) 8-8

TEAM 2-9ff

TWA (course) 3-23

TWU (course) 8-1

Terrace~Kitimat Labour Council (course) 7-2
Third World (labour) 11-6

Time Management 4-39

Track Employees 9-29

Tradesmen's Association (IWA) 16-19
Tradesmen's Rates (Eburne) 13-18

Trower, Christopher M. 8-3,4

UAW (courses) 3-25; 4-38

UIC 7-16

UNDE (course) 3-24

URW (courses) 3-4,26; 8-2

USWA (courses) 3-27; 5-4

Union Affiliates (NDP) 1-20

University of Michigan 9-6

Urine Sample Questionnaires (Eburne) 15-4

VDTs 8-27,28

Vancouver & Newv Westminster Labour Council (course) 7-3.
Vancouver Area Council 2-17

Vancouver Civic New Democratic Club 2-22
Vancouver-Little Mountain 1-21ff

Vancouver Mountaineer, The 1-11

Vancouver School Board (course) 6-13

Video & Film 4-12,13

Vocational Training 9-14ff

WCB 8-31 (courses) 8-20,21,23; (safety) 8-22; (submissions) 8-25
Welders (apprenticeship) 9-16; 15-7

Wilson, June 16-36

Women 6-20ff

Work-Experience Programs 9-15

Yukon Building Trades (case studies) 4-12; (course) 3-5
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